

Ø

SLP(C)No. 11419 OF 2004
ITEM No.44

Court No.5

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.11419/2004

(From the judgment and order dated 19/01/2004 in CR 274/04
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

NARINDER SINGH & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

JAGROOP SINGH & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 06/08/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Ajay Siwach, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Sabbarwal,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice limited to the question whether the impugned judgment be set aside on the payment of the decretal amount along with interest by the Petitioners. Notice to mention that the S. L.P. may be disposed of at the admission stage itself.
Stay of auction, in the meantime.

(K.K. Chawla)
Court Master

(Jasbir Singh)
Court Master